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OBJECTIVES

To measure general attitudes about CFISD.

To assess how information about CFISD is
a) currently received, and
b) preferred to be received.

To gauge the biggest challenges and concerns
facing CFISD.

To determine the best descriptors of a
successful CFISD student.

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. s CFISD




1,040 Respondents 2,574 Respondents
April 14 - May 15, 2016 April 12 - 25,2022

m Parents = Non-Parents m Parents = Community = Staff

All results are rounded to the nearest whole percent

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. 6 CFISD




Distribution of Parent Respondents by Zip Code

P Vi s o T
Rose/H @
| 71377 %8
' North: 77070 & 77429

_ NEESR  2016: n=185, 22%
1 W 2022: n=313, 22%

‘‘‘‘‘
Enta

West: 77095 & 77433
2016: n=253, 30% W1 L.
2022: n=491, 34% S SN Cent: 77064 & 77065
gz N 2016: n=112, 13%
2022: n=167, 12%

Aldine Mall

e SE: 77040 & 77041
/] 2016: n=102, 12%

| 2022: n=152, 10%
e+

Spnnﬂ Valle!

201 6: n=1 88, 22% :: AT -. r.q S5 &Ci;yce‘rﬁr:Plaza Hedwig ;: -":-?

e
Map dats 82019 B8l Terms of Use  Report s map®

2022: n=327, 23% - pm—




COMPARATIVE
MEASUREMENTS
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Q3. Do you GET information about CFISD from...
2016 2022

M Parents = Non-Parents M Parents = Community M Staff
. (V)
CFISD emails 90% CFISD emails 67% 96%
19% 98%
pre-recorded calls 89% pre-recorded calls . 90%
to your phone 11% to your phone 30% 0,
information sent home 850/0 information sent home
from school with your child from school with your child
78%
going to the

82% CFISD website

Cy-Fair ISD website 36% 1%

93%
85%

email newsletters 81% * email newsletters from

from your child’s school your child’s school 69% .
text messages (V) —
[))
o “ouresgron 87%
e HAC, home access 0 n
conteror eschoollusApp [ 9070
in my.cfisd.net
local media such 490/0
as newspapersor TV

65% local media such
, as newspapersor TV
(v}
Facebook
13% Facebook
Twitter 1 10/0 52%
2% Twitter
the district’s cable TV channel, 10% 38%
known as Cy-Fair TV 10%

district’s cable TV channel, ‘yj(_lscy
(0]

Instagram 50/0 known as Cy-Fair TV Ch. 16
1%
CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.

*responses are from those with CFISD students



Q4. Would you PREFER to get information about CFISD from...

2016

M Parents ™ Non-Parents

Cy-Fair ISD emails 96%
40%

email newsletters 890/0
from your child’s school

text messages 860/0
to your cell phone 18%

information sent home 840/0
from school with your child

pre-recorded calls 830/0
to your phone 13%
going to the Cy-Fair 800/0
ISD website

the HAC, home access
center or eSchoolPlus App
local media 50%
such as newspapers or TV 62%

Facebook 3 60/0

QO,
the district’s cable TV 24%
hannel, known as Cy-Fair TV 15%
U
Twitter 17/0
5%
Instagram 100/0
3%

ociates, Inc.

2022

M Parents

CFISD emails

* email newsletters
from your child’s school

text messages
to your cell phone

* information sent home
from school with your child

pre-recorded calls
to your phone

CFISD website

* Home Access Center

i 11 i U.1NE

local media

such as newspapers or TV
Facebook

district’s cable TV channel,
known as Cy-Fair TV Ch. 16

Twitter

.A
° : 0
5
21%

* responses are from those with CFISD students

Community m Staff
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LAY,

73%
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Parents Non-Parents
2016 11% 1% 5%
18% 0

10%
= 1x day
39 = 1x week 79
2% \ = 1x month
27% = 1x semester
8%

7%
m 1x year
m Unsure 64% 7o

(0]

m Never

2022 Community

Parents
9% 4%

0%% Lo, Staff

A\

29%

2
13%
18% 37%
(o]

5%
2%

g

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.
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2016 2022

3%
6%

a

m Yes Strongly = Yes Somewhat = Unsure = No Somewhat = No Strongly

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. 6 CFISD

31%
53%

60% 34%




Q7. Which one of the following is the biggest challenge facing CFISD?

2016

[Parents]
overcrowding

Quality of instruction

Student discipline 29%
Safe al?d secure 2% [24%]
environment
Parental involvement &4 22% [18%]

Drug and alcohol% 8% [13%]
abuse

Other 9% [5%]

[Non-Parents]

43%

32% [12%] Quality of instruction

[33%]

- Biggest challenge

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.

2022

[Parents] [Community, Staff]

[43%] Growth and 179,

overcrowding

30% [27%, 32%]

28% [25%, 11%]

30%  [30%, 22%]

Safe and secure
environment

Parental involvement 4

17%  [21%, 27%]

Drug and alcohol 11% [12%, 11%]

abuse

Other 9% [6%, 10%]

Total

Next biggest challenge

* CFISD



Q8. In general, do you think the overall academic standards in CFISD are...

2016 2022

5% 17% 7% 5%

(o)
4% 14%

12%

Too low
= About right
= Too high
= Unsure
70% Non-Parents Community 1%
18% 16% .

09 22%
(0]

1%

N\

65% ,
65% :
Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. ’ s (FISD
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Parents

19%

33%

7%

30%

10%

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.

= Wisely and
effectively

= As well as can be
expected

= Wastefully and
ineffectively

m Unsure

Non-Parents
15%

45%

2022
Parents Community
16% 50% .
41%
11%
45%
Staff

15%

22%
15%

48%

& (FISD



Q10. Do you believe local schools enhance property values?

2016 2022

Parents Community

Parents
14%

11%
mYes
No 12%

68%

Non-Parents 14% Staff

= Yes
No

= Unsure

& (FISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.
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37%
42%
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= No/Unsure
43%
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18%
46%
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Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.



Q12. Indicate if you think each of the following items is being addressed or will
be addressed with the 2019 CFISD bond package.

Technology Improvements to Improvements to
70% . . T THT
O § Existing School Buildings Support Facilities
54% 59% 57%
45% 43%
31%
21% 25%25% 500, 24% 25% 27% o 023% . 55%
17% | 17% 1o 229, 1% 16%
0 0
4% 194 29 I I 6%29, 3% 6% 994 4% l
._-1/ . l . [ -
Fully/Mostly Partially Unsure Fully/Mostly  Partially Unsure Fully/Mostly Partially Not Unsure
B Parents Community m Staff
Student Growth Improvements to Transportation
Athletic Facilities
60%
2% 519 44%
7 16%
419 9 b
O 249 30%26% ml 36%28‘7 s 29% 29%
°26% 0 ° 0 28% () o
21% 17% . %9%6% 21% 22%23? 0%
9%
I I 03% % I I I 6% 50, 3<V 10A)4% 6% I

Fully/Mostly  Partially Unsure Fully/Mostly  Partially Unsure Fully/Mostly  Partially Nots CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




Q13. Which one of the following is the biggest concern facing the CFISD?

2016

[Parents]

Academic 13%
achievement gap

School funding 17%

District management 6% 8% 14%

Budget cuts 12% 25%

Property taxes 9%|7% 15%

Other 47 5% 9%

I Biggest concern

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.

[Non-Parents]

33%  [27%]

35% [42%]

[16%]

[31%]

[26%)]

[5%]

Academic
achievement gap

School funding
District management
Budget cuts
Property taxes

Other

Next biggest concern

2022

[Parents]

28% 11%

=
N
X

15% 27%

13% 23%

[N
(@)
X

8% 12% 20%

9% I 7%| 16%

6% 8% 14%

Total

39%

[Community, Staff]
[47%, 55%]

[32%, 38%]
[26%, 25%)]
[22%, 21%)]
[21%, 12%)]

[9%, 20%]

* CFISD



A SUCCESSFUL
STUDENT




Q14. In your own words, please type below several characteristics that describe a
(Ver X: successful student / Ver Y: student who graduates from CFISD and
goes on to live meaningfully and successfully in society and the workplace).

Preparedness [ Attendance [ Discipline / Responsible | 10%
Studious / Dedicated / Driven [ Motivated | 5%

Graduate / College ready / Job ready 4%

Teacher / Staff 4%

Sociable / Confident /| Communicative / Kind 4%
Attentive [ Listens [ Engaged [ Teachable / Interested / Learner
Meets grade level expectations / Educated [ Education / Foundation
Respectful / Attitude / Behavior
Parent [ Family involvement / Supported /| Home life
Well-rounded
School [ Safety / Secure related
Member of society /| Community / Real world / Citizen
Happy / Positive
CFISD positive comments
Critical thinker [ Problem solver [ Smart [ Intelligent
Hardworking
Accomplished / Achieved /| Awesome
Academics [ Academically
Independent
Religious [ Morality / Integrity
Good / Great
Opportunities [ Tutoring / Programs [ Extracurricular [ Extra credit
Knowledge / Wisdom
Grades [ GPA
Focus [ Focused
Goals /[ Dreams
Health /| Emotion / Mental / Physical
Resources [ Tools

Confused / Negative response / ISD Criticisms 7%

Other [ NA / No comment [ No Opinion | 19%

Unsure [ No kids / Not graduated | 6%
Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. CFISD

3%
3%
3%
3%




Q15. Which one of the following is the most important characteristic of a Successful Student?

Competent Problem-solver
Responsible Citizen
Effective Communicator
Self-directed Learner

Quality Producer 15%

Other 10%

- Most important

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.

[Parents]

54%

51%

41%

28%

Next most important Total

[Community, Staff]

[51%, 54%]
[61%, 65%]
[30%, 26%]

[31%, 31%]

[15%, 16%]

[9%, 5%]

* CFISD



Q16. Which one of the following is the most important aspect of an Effective Communicator?

[Parents] [Community, Staff]
Y: 79%
VerY: persuasive X: 58%
( p ) 42% v o700 36%  40%
speaker L 20
(Ver Y: effective) 29, X: 24% 38%  27%
presenter Y: 42%
(Ver Y: comprehensive) » 259, X: 202/0 3% 27%
reader Y: 30%
. : X: 10%
(VerY: expreSSI.ve) % Lo v 100 119 13%
writer
VerY: analytical X: 2%
( y . ) ! 4% Y: 5% 2% 1%
mathematician |
X: 4%
Other% 6% Y: 5% 6% 6%
- Most important Next most important Total

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. s CFISD




Q17. Which one of the following is the most important aspect of a Competent Problem-solver?

[Parents] [Community, Staff]

Resolves / Avoids conflict 45% 43%  47%

Ver X: valuates / [P 31% X: 172/0 37%  31%
VerY: evaluates Y: 45%

Organizes 27% 25%  23%

Interprets 22% 20%  21%

Predicts a 8% 6% 7%

Other = 4% 3% 2%

B Most important Next most important Total s CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




Q18. Which one of the following is the most important aspect of a Self-directed Learner?

[Parents] [Community, Staff]
Seeks knowledge Y:63%
Sets achievable goals 53% 50% 47%

. EStaPIIS:heS 439% X: 44% 43% 45%

(Ver Y: appropriate) priorities Y: 42%
Monitors / Evaluates progress 33% 28% 41%
Creates options % 9% 12% 7%
Other = 4% 2% 1%

B Most important Next most important Total s CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




Q19. Which one of the following is the most important aspect of a Responsible Citizen?

[Parents] [Community, Staff]
Respectful of others _ 60% 67% 72%
Ver X: accepts, understands, & deals with _ .
diversity 34% :(( ;gof 32% 33%
. . . . 0
Ver Y: appreciative of differences in people
Contributes to the community's welfare 31% 37% 25%
Honest 30% 27% 22%
Self-disciplined 28% 22% 33%
Cooperative % 8% 5% 10%
Participates in the political process E 3% 7% 204
% 6% 2% 2%

B Most important Next most important Total s CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




Q20. Which one of the following is the most important aspect of a Quality Producer?

[Community, Staff]

[Parents]

Works well as individual or part of a team 60% 64% 59%
Able to monitor and correct own 25 o 29%
performance - 37% °
Resourceful and creative 39% 42% 34%

Ver X: has high expectations for own work v a7y
VerY: takes pride in own work 32% v 280/2 349, 43%
Can lead others when called upon 21% 19% 15%
Other {2% 20 1%

B Most important Next most important Total s CFISD

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




Q21. Please indicate if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree
or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

[Parents]

I value the diversity of the student
population
Ver X: at my child's school

VerY:in CFISD. X: 78% 5% 18%
Y: 76% 4% 20%

Comm. [66%, 7%, 27%]
Staff  [84%, 4%, 12%)]

It is important to me that my child's
teachers reflect the diversity of the 12% 19%
student population.

Comm. [53%, 17%, 30%]
Staff [63%, 12%, 25%]

| believe that one of CFISD's strengths 559
is its growing racial and ethnic
diversity of its student population.

Comm. [55%, 16%, 28%]
Staff [67%, 11%, 22%]

m Agree M Disagree mUnsure

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. s CFISD




KEY FINDINGS

Comparative Measurements:

« Parents rate various aspects of the district, such as academic standards,
six times higher at the “Excellent” end of the scale as compared to “Poor”.

« 96% of parents get district communication by email with 97% preferring to
receive emails.

« Communication from an array of sources should continue to be used,
including text messages, pre-recorded calls, and email newsletters from
schools.

« A preference for receiving information from Home Access Center increased
13 points since 2016 to 69%.

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. s CFISD




KEY FINDINGS

Comparative Measurements cont’d.:

« In2016, growth & overcrowding was selected over quality of instruction or
student discipline as the biggest or next biggest challenge facing the
district. In 2022, student discipline rose to the top, and safe and secure
environment is added as a top concern.

« Eight of nine parents feel welcome at their children’s school.

« Seven of ten parents believe local schools enhance property values, with
community and staff members showing even more support.

Since 2016, school funding and budget cuts decreased as the most or next
most important concern facing CFISD. Over the same time, academic . CFISD

source: 2022 crisp AGHIENEMent gap and district management increased.




KEY FINDINGS

Successful Student:

« 54% of parents selected Competent Problem-solver as the most or next
most important characteristic of a Successful Student, followed by
Responsible Citizen at 51%. Staff selected a Responsible Citizen at 65%.

« The most and next most important aspect to being a Competent Problem-
Solver was being able to analyze (64%). Being respectful of others (60%)
was selected as the most and next most important aspect associated with
being a Responsible Citizen.

« The most and next most important aspect to being an Effective
Communicator was being a good listener (80%). The most and next most
important aspects of a Self-directed Learner was continually seeks
knowledge (63%) and sets achievable goals (53%). The aspect most
associated with a Quality Producer was works well as an individual or part

of a team (60%). s CFISD
Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc.




NEXT STEPS...

Source: 2022 CFISD Survey by Baselice & Associates, Inc. s CFISD
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